502868204 06/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2914801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHENWU LIN	06/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZENPURE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	PO BOX 5401	
City:	HENDERSON	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14138091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)427-5530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-427-0070

Email: MLORUSSO@LORIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK D. LORUSSO Address Line 1: PO BOX 21915

Address Line 4: PORTSMOUTH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZLN-209-R	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. LORUSSO	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK D. LORUSSO/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZLN209RAssgn#page1.tif

PATENT 502868204 REEL: 033183 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ZhenWu Lin, an individual residing at 321 Arlington Drive, Pasadena, California 91105, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sells, assigns and transfers to ZenPure Corporation, a Nevada corporation with an address of P.O. Box 5401, Henderson, Nevada 89016, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all foreign countries in certain inventions and/or improvements thereof for a Flanged Tube Apparatus disclosed and described in U.S. Regular Utility Application Serial No. 14/138,091 filed December 22, 2013, in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on the inventions, or any parts thereof, or on the application, or any subsequently filed applications disclosing the inventions and/or improvements, including, but not limited to, any regular utility, divisional, continuing, reissue or other domestic, international and/or foreign applications based in whole or in part thereon.

Assignor agrees when requested, without charge, but at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the identified inventions and patent applications and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in maintaining proper patent protection for the inventions through the patent applications and any subsequent U.S. and/or foreign counterpart applications and patents issuing or derived therefrom and for vesting title to the patent applications and any subsequent U.S. and/or foreign counterpart applications and patents issuing or derived therefrom in said Assignee.

Assignor also covenants with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

3hmull

Dated: 25 June, 2014

RECORDED: 06/26/2014

ZhenWu Lin

PATENT REEL: 033183 FRAME: 0734